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·1· · · · · · · · ·REMOTE VIDEOCONFERENCE

·2· · · · · · DEPOSITION OF JEFFREY WINKLER PhD,

·3· a witness herein, called by United Therapeutics

·4· Corporation for examination, taken pursuant to the

·5· Notice, by and before Marjorie Peters, a Registered

·6· Merit Reporter, Certified Realtime Reporter and

·7· Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of

·8· Pennsylvania, Wynnewood, Pennsylvania, on Monday,

·9· December 14, 2020, at 9:10 a.m.
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·1· · · · · · · · · A P P E A R A N C E S

·2· For United Therapeutics Corporation:

·3· · ·Richard Torczon, Esquire
· · · ·Grace A. Winschel, PhD
·4· · ·WILSON SONSINI
· · · ·1700 K Street NW, Fifth Floor
·5· · ·Washington, DC, 20006
· · · ·rtorczon@wsgr.com
·6· · ·gwinschel@wsgr.com
· · · ·202-973-8811
·7

·8· For the Patent Owner:

·9· · Daniel R. Shelton, Esquire
· · · FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
10· · 975 Page Mill Road
· · · Palo Alto, California 94304-1013
11· · dshelton@foley.com
· · · 650.251.1119
12

13· For Liquidia Technologies:

14· · ·Deepa Kannappan, Esquire
· · · ·COOLEY LLP
15· · ·3175 Hanover Street
· · · ·Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130
16· · ·dkannappan@cooley.com
· · · ·+1 650 843 5673
17

18· · Erik Milch, Esquire
· · · COOLEY LLP
19· · One Freedom Square
· · · Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom Drive
20· · Reston, VA 20190-5640
· · · emilch@cooley.com
21· · +1 703 456 8573

22· · Sanya Sukduang, Esquire
· · · COOLEY LLP
23· · 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700
· · · Washington, DC 20004-2400
24· · ssukduang@cooley.com
· · · +1 202 776 2982
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·1· · · · · · · · · A P P E A R A N C E S

·2· ALSO PRESENT:

·3· Chris Landrum
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